I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed financing in terms of

the following resolution:

RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a grant under the Debt Sustainability
Framework to the Republic of the Sudan in an amount equivalent to twenty-
two million four hundred thousand euros (EUR 22,400,000) (equivalent to
approximately US$26.01 million) and upon such terms and conditions as shall
be substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented
herein.

Gilbert F. Houngbo
President

Negotiated financing agreement

Integrated Agricultural and Marketing Development

[...]

The Fund shall provide a Debt Sustainability Framework (DSF) Grant to the
Recipient (the “Financing”), which the Recipient shall use to implement the Project in
accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

Section B

1. The amount of the DSF Grant is twenty two million four hundred thousand Euro
(EUR 22 400 000).

2. The first day of the applicable Fiscal Year shall be 1 January.

3. There shall be a Designated Account opened by the Recipient in the Central Bank of
Sudan or a commercial bank in order to receive the proceeds of the Grant.

4. The Recipient shall provide counterpart financing for the Project in an amount
equivalent to seven million five hundred fifty thousand Euro (EUR 7 550 000).

Section C

1. The Lead Project Agency shall be the Federal Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry
(MoAF).

2. The following are designated as additional Project Parties: the State Ministries of
Agriculture and Livestock of Sinnar, South Kordofan, North Kordofan and West Kordofan.